Assignment

Page 1 of 2

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee and the third assignor's last name previously recorded on Reel 014103 Frame 0697. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors interest.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Shane Porzio	03/03/2003
Karl Haberle	03/31/2003
Jacob Wildeson	02/26/2003
Martin Jung	03/24/2003
Norbert Willenbacher	03/31/2003
Lars Boerger	03/27/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF AG	
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38	
Internal Address:	6700 Ludwigshafen	
City:	Rheinland-Pfalz	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-67056	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10372150	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)524-2700

Phone:

2485242300

Jan-17-2012 11:46 AM Cantor Colburn LLP 2485242700 2/14

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Email: apeluyera@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IN-9519/BC3-0096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary E. Golota

Signature: /MaryEGolota/

Date: 11/04/2011

Total Attachments: 2 source=63M4555#page1.tif source=63M4555#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT1745020 **Receipt Date:** 11/04/2011

Fee Amount: \$40

FORM PTO-1595 \_1-31-92 05-29-2003

U\_\_DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

₹ SHEET

To the Honorable	Commissioner	10245932	25	tached original documents or copy
1. Name of co	οπνeying party(id	<b>∍s):</b>	2. Name and a	address of receiving par
Robert Shan	e PORZIO		Name: Street Address:	BASF AG Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38 6700 Ludwigshafen Rheinland-Pralz D-67056
Additional number		Yes No		Federal Republic of Germa
3. Nature of c	conveyance:			
X Assignmen	ıt	Merger		1 8
Security Ag	greement	Change of Name		ED HAV 27 FANANCE
Other				
Execution Date:	3/3/03; 31.03.03 day 2/26/03; 24/3/2003 d 31.3.03 day/month/y	ay/month/year /ear;	Additional numbe	ers attached? Ses S
	24.3.2003 day/montl	h/year		= 1
	number(s) or pa			of the application is:
<ul> <li>A. Patent Applica</li> <li>Attorney's Docke</li> <li>Application No.:</li> </ul>	et No. <b>IN-9519</b>	В.	Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers	attached?
			Additional numbers	attached? Yes X
5. Name and mailed:	address of Party	y to whom, com	espondence co	ncerning document sho
Name:	Michael F. Morgan	, 42,906; Anne Gerr	y Sabourin, 33,772;	Mary E. Golota, 36,814
Street Address:	BASF Corporation 26701 Telegraph R	load		
City:	Southfield Sta	ate: Michigan Zip:	48034-2442 Phon	e: (248) 948-2355
6. Total numb	per of application	ns and patents i	nvolved: One	
	37 CFR 3.41):		8. Deposit acc	ount number: 23-3425
Enclosed Authoriz	zed to be charged to	deposit account		
	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if	paying by deposit acc	ount)
		DONOTOSE	I I IIIO OFACE	
9. Statement	and signature.			
	knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing info	ormation is true and	correct and any attached copy
solvi an and anighte	. seculivit	·		I hereby certify that the follow attached paper or fee is being de
				with the United States Postal Sel "Express Mail Label number " "Pi
hdiahaut	F. Morgan	40	one	to Addressee" service under 37 ( on May 22, 2003 and is addresse
WICHAEL	. , worgan	42, 4-10 0	906	Director of the United States Pate
		_ mul	ny ny	Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450
NI=========	raan Sianat	~		
Name of Per	rson Signature	Sign	ature	
Name of Per	-	•	ature ages comprising cove	-11- r sheet:

#### IN-9519

# SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

## Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

- 2. Karl HÄBERLE
- 3. Jacob WILDESON
- 4. Martin JUNG
- 5. Norbert WILLENBACHER
- 6. Lars BOERGER

Docket No. IN-9519

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE), Robert Shane PORZIO (American), Karl HÄBERLE (German), Jacob WILDESON (American), Martin JUNG (German), Norbert WILLENBACHER (German), Lars BOERGER (German) residing at 5146 Red Cedar Lane, Charlotte, North Carolina 28226, United States of America,; Allerheiligenstr. 15, 67346 Speyer, Federal Republic of Germany; 6081 Rockhill Road, Chamberburg, Pennsylvania 17201, United States of America (American); Otto-Beck-Str. 14, 68165 Mannheim, Federal Republic of Germany, (Germany); Schumacherstr. 15, 67292 Kirchheimbolanden, Federal Republic of Germany, (Germany); Schiffkopfstrasse 25, 68163 Mannheim, Federal Republic of Germany, (Germany) (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: OLIGOCARBODIIMIDES FOR THE FORMATION OF CROSSLINKED LATEX FILMS hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/372,150 filed on February 21, 2003 and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF AG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at, Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 6700 Ludwigshafen, Rheinland-Pfalz D-67056, Federal Republic of Germany (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

Docket: IN-9519

Jan-17-2012

said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s)employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer

and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts

-3-

relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

-4-

Title: OLIGOCARBODIIMIDES FOR THE FORMATION OF

CROSSLINKED LATEX FILMS

Docket: IN-9519

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 3/3/03 Signed: July Mane: Robert Shane PORZIO

Witnessed:

Witnessed:

Address 1/501 Steele Cruh Rd

Charlette NL 28273

Name feel Mr. Not

Address 11501 STEELE CARCAR.

CHINGETT NC 20173

-5-

Title: OLIGOCARBODIIMIDES FOR THE FORMATION OF CROSSLINKED LATEX FILMS

Docket: IN-9519

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 31.03.03	Signed:
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Tanja Bortt  Tanja Bortt  Address Königsbeiger Str. 196 67245 Lambsheim	Name Boigille Weinerth  Address Dearg - Bidnier - Sty. 12 67061 Ludwig Shafen

-6-

Title: OLIGOCARBODIIMIDES FOR THE FORMATION OF CROSSLINKED LATEX FILMS

Docket: IN-9519

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 2/26/03 Signed: Jacob WILDESON

Witnessed:

Name &

BAJE corporation

Address 3000 Continental DR

MT OLIVE, WI 07828

Witnessed:

Name

ame <u>C.Kichelle tei</u>

Address 3000 Continental Drive A

Mt. Div NJ U7828

-7-

Title: OLIGOCARBODIIMIDES FOR THE FORMATION OF CROSSLINKED LATEX FILMS

Docket: IN-9519

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Witnessed:

Witnessed:

-8-

Title: OLIGOCARBODIIMIDES FOR THE FORMATION OF CROSSLINKED LATEX FILMS

Docket: IN-9519

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 31.3.03 Signed: Norbert Willenbacker

Typed Name: Norbert WILLENBACHER

Witnessed:

lame lanja c

Tanja Bortt

Address Konigs berger Spr. 19h

Witnessed:

Name Baigille Lon off

Address Georg-Buchmer-Str. 12 67067 Ludwigshafen

-9-

Title: OLIGOCARBODIIMIDES FOR THE FORMATION OF CROSSLINKED LATEX FILMS

Docket: IN-9519

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 24.3.2003

Signed: ///////
Typed Name: Lars BOERGER

Witnessed:

e /anja Som

lanja Bont

Address Vaniasherger Str. 196 67 0245 Lambsheim Witnessed:

Brigitte Weinerth

Address Leon 9-15 ich ner- Str. 12
67061 Lud Migs haf en

PATENT REEL: 027556 FRAME: 0309

**RECORDED: 01/17/2012**